

YANKTON TRAIL PARK PARKING LOT  
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: YANKTON TRAIL PARK

Journey Group  
 Companies DBA  
 Black-Top  
 Paving

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 287,503.00	Bidder: LT Companies	T & R Bidder: Contracting, Inc.	
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 19,973.00	27070 Duke Avenue	5000 N. Gulby Avenue	4500 W. 58th Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 12/17/20	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.368.2253	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.336.9512
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 31,821.70	\$ 31,821.70	\$ 17,783.74	\$ 17,783.74	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	298.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,490.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,450.00
4	SPECIAL	Remove Concrete Fillet Section	SQYD	13.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 364.00
5	SPECIAL	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	SQYD	11.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 308.00
6	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	6.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 168.00
7	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	654.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 654.00
8	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	219.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,752.00
9	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	301.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,859.50
10	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Dig Outs	CUYD	50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,125.00
11	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	451.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,275.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,883.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,432.00
12	332.0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete (1 1/2")	SQYD	9,421.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 23,552.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 17,899.90	\$ 2.75	\$ 25,907.75
13	350.0030	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	FT	2,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 2,225.60	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,184.00
14	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	194.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 3.21	\$ 622.74	\$ 3.50	\$ 679.00
15	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
16	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Doublesided	EACH	11.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,177.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,265.00
17	999.1030	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	FT	1,140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 1,219.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,710.00
18	999.8000	Root Grinding	EACH	3.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 160.50	\$ 481.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
19	SPECIAL	Temporary Contractor Access	EACH	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
20	SPECIAL	4" PVC Chase Pipe	EACH	3.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,095.00
21	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	FT	100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 54.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 60.00
22	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	208.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 1,780.48	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,872.00
23	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	190.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 1,626.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,710.00
24	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	238.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 254.66	\$ 1.15	\$ 273.70
25	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	3,466.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 346.60	\$ 0.04	\$ 138.64	\$ 0.05	\$ 173.30
26	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
27	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,444.50	\$ 1,444.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SQYD	320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 496.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 528.00
29	734.0601	Silt Fence	FT	100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 107.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 115.00
30	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CUYD	5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 5.35	\$ 1.15	\$ 5.75
31	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	7.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 85.60	\$ 599.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00
32	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
33	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
34	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
35	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	414.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,694.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,522.00
36	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG 58-28	TON	823.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 82,300.00	\$ 95.40	\$ 78,514.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 69,955.00
37	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	55.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 128.40	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00
38	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SQYD	13.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,365.00
39	380.6115	Install Steel Bar In PCC Pavement, No. 5	EACH	108.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,566.00
40	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	298.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 7,301.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 11,175.00
41	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SQYD	11.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,155.00
42	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	6,244.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,220.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 37,464.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 39,961.60
43	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SQFT	80.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,120.00
44	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SQFT	16.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 416.00
45	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	88.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 35.20	\$ 0.43	\$ 37.84	\$ 0.50	\$ 44.00
46	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	10,710.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 4,605.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,355.00
47	633.1440	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	20.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 48.00	\$ 2.57	\$ 51.40	\$ 2.75	\$ 55.00
48	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 267.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00
49	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, Accessible Parking Symbol	EACH	23.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 615.25	\$ 28.00	\$ 644.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 233,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 235,235.00	Total Bid	\$ 255,144.60
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

YANKTON TRAIL PARK PARKING LOT

Project: IMPROVEMENTS

Location: YANKTON TRAIL PARK

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 287,503.00

Bidder: SealPros, Inc.

Asphalt  
Bidder: Surfacing Co.

Myrl and Roy's  
Bidder: Paving, Inc.

Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE

Budget: \$ 19,973.00

27297 Wetland  
Address: Road  
Harrisburg, SD

1205 W. Russell  
Address: Street  
Sioux Falls, SD

350 S. Main  
Address: 400  
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605.338.5736

Letting Date: 12/17/20  
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57032  
Phone No.: 605.767.3502

City/State/Zip: 57104  
Phone No.: 605.338.4921

City/State/Zip: 57104  
Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 26,262.00	\$ 26,262.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 53,550.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	298.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 4,112.40	\$ 15.60	\$ 4,648.80	\$ 14.25	\$ 4,246.50
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	290.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 3,886.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 3,451.00
4	SPECIAL	Remove Concrete Fillet Section	SQYD	13.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 358.80	\$ 33.55	\$ 436.15	\$ 28.50	\$ 370.50
5	SPECIAL	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	SQYD	11.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 42.70	\$ 469.70	\$ 23.75	\$ 261.25
6	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	6.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 124.20	\$ 40.60	\$ 243.60	\$ 21.50	\$ 129.00
7	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	654.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,863.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,962.00
8	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	219.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,518.50	\$ 11.45	\$ 2,507.55	\$ 11.90	\$ 2,606.10
9	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	301.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 4,153.80	\$ 15.25	\$ 4,590.25	\$ 14.25	\$ 4,289.25
10	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Dig Outs	CUYD	50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24.35	\$ 1,217.50	\$ 30.90	\$ 1,545.00
11	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	451.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 14,522.20	\$ 32.05	\$ 14,454.55	\$ 33.25	\$ 14,995.75
12	332.0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete (1 1/2")	SQYD	9,421.00	\$ 1.77	\$ 16,675.17	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,263.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 21,197.25
13	350.0030	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	FT	2,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 16,536.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,120.00
14	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	194.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 669.30	\$ 3.45	\$ 669.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 679.00
15	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,288.25	\$ 2,288.25	\$ 2,374.00	\$ 2,374.00
16	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Doublesided	EACH	11.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 114.40	\$ 1,258.40	\$ 118.75	\$ 1,306.25
17	999.1030	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	FT	1,140.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,368.00
18	999.8000	Root Grinding	EACH	3.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 171.60	\$ 514.80	\$ 178.00	\$ 534.00
19	SPECIAL	Temporary Contractor Access	EACH	1.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 895.95	\$ 895.95	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 3,270.00
20	SPECIAL	4" PVC Chase Pipe	EACH	3.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 113.75	\$ 341.25
21	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	FT	100.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 60.00
22	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	208.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 1,913.60	\$ 9.15	\$ 1,903.20	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,976.00
23	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	190.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 1,738.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,805.00
24	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	238.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 273.70	\$ 1.15	\$ 273.70	\$ 1.25	\$ 297.50
25	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	3,466.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 346.60	\$ 0.05	\$ 173.30	\$ 0.05	\$ 173.30
26	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 114.40	\$ 114.40	\$ 118.65	\$ 118.65
27	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	1.00	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 1,544.55	\$ 1,544.55	\$ 1,602.25	\$ 1,602.25
28	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SQYD	320.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 544.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 528.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 560.00
29	734.0601	Silt Fence	FT	100.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 115.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 115.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00
30	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CUYD	5.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 5.75	\$ 1.15	\$ 5.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 6.25
31	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	7.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 91.55	\$ 640.85	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00
32	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	10.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 977.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 5,300.00
33	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	2.00	\$ 517.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 486.75	\$ 973.50
34	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	5.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
35	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	414.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 12,130.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,452.00
36	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG 58-28	TON	823.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 74,070.00	\$ 91.55	\$ 75,345.65	\$ 90.00	\$ 74,070.00
37	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	55.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 161.25	\$ 8,868.75	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00
38	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SQYD	13.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 99.55	\$ 1,294.15	\$ 103.25	\$ 1,342.25
39	380.6115	Install Steel Bar In PCC Pavement, No. 5	EACH	108.00	\$ 23.55	\$ 2,543.40	\$ 23.45	\$ 2,532.60	\$ 24.50	\$ 2,646.00
40	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	298.00	\$ 36.15	\$ 10,772.70	\$ 35.95	\$ 10,713.10	\$ 37.25	\$ 11,100.50
41	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SQYD	11.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 99.55	\$ 1,095.05	\$ 103.25	\$ 1,135.75
42	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	6,244.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 44,332.40	\$ 7.05	\$ 44,020.20	\$ 7.30	\$ 45,581.20
43	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SQFT	80.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 1,092.00
44	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SQFT	16.00	\$ 62.10	\$ 993.60	\$ 61.80	\$ 988.80	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,024.00
45	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	88.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 39.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 44.00
46	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	10,710.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 4,819.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,355.00
47	633.1440	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	20.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 55.20	\$ 2.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 57.00
48	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	10.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 287.50	\$ 28.60	\$ 286.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 297.50
49	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, Accessible Parking Symbol	EACH	23.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 661.25	\$ 28.60	\$ 657.80	\$ 29.75	\$ 684.25
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 255,211.57</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 287,600.35</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 292,290.00</b>

YANKTON TRAIL PARK PARKING LOT  
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: YANKTON TRAIL PARK

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 287,503.00 Bidder: Inc. Double H Paving,  
 Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE Budget: \$ 19,973.00 Address: Place 27275 Verhey  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 12/17/20 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.338.5736 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.498.2030  
 Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 23,325.00	\$ 23,325.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	298.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 3,844.20
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	290.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 3,117.50
4	SPECIAL	Remove Concrete Fillet Section	SQYD	13.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 336.70
5	SPECIAL	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	SQYD	11.00	\$ 21.55	\$ 237.05
6	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	6.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 116.40
7	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	654.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,733.10
8	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	219.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,354.25
9	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	301.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 3,882.90
10	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Dig Outs	CUYD	50.00	\$ 28.05	\$ 1,402.50
11	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	451.00	\$ 30.20	\$ 13,620.20
12	332.0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete (1 1/2")	SQYD	9,421.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 30,618.25
13	350.0030	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	FT	2,080.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 6,656.00
14	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	194.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 620.80
15	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 2,155.00
16	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Doublesided	EACH	11.00	\$ 107.90	\$ 1,186.90
17	999.1030	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	FT	1,140.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,197.00
18	999.8000	Root Grinding	EACH	3.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00
19	SPECIAL	Temporary Contractor Access	EACH	1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
20	SPECIAL	4" PVC Chase Pipe	EACH	3.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,290.00
21	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	FT	100.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 55.00
22	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	208.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 1,788.80
23	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	190.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 1,634.00
24	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	238.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 249.90
25	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	3,466.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 173.30
26	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00
27	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	1.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
28	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SQYD	320.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 496.00
29	734.0601	Silt Fence	FT	100.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 105.00
30	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CUYD	5.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 5.25
31	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	7.00	\$ 86.35	\$ 604.45
32	734.5010	Sweeping	hour	10.00	\$ 86.80	\$ 868.00
33	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	2.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00
34	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
35	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	414.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 17,802.00
36	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG 58-28	TON	823.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 92,587.50
37	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	55.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00
38	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SQYD	13.00	\$ 93.90	\$ 1,220.70
39	380.6115	Install Steel Bar In PCC Pavement, No. 5	EACH	108.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 2,386.80
40	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	298.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 10,087.30
41	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SQYD	11.00	\$ 93.90	\$ 1,032.90
42	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	6,244.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 41,210.40
43	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SQFT	80.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 992.00
44	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SQFT	16.00	\$ 58.25	\$ 932.00
45	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	88.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 39.60
46	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	10,710.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 4,819.50
47	633.1440	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	20.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 51.00
48	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	10.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00
49	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, Accessible Parking Symbol	EACH	23.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 621.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid \$ 296,741.15